GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1931
(To be answered on the 280 July 2016)

POLICY FOR MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS

1931. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
BIURGCEIGGEEI be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to formulate any policy for all the airports being modernized in the country to make local history, culture and heritage of the respective State and city mandatory for inclusion in their design and architecture;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olIeT3 {eatrotoT I51IeRT & 31a 3kt (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): At present, no such policy proposal is under consideration.
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